NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
NEWLY DOCKETED MATTERS

CASES DOCKETED FROM 12/23/2016 TO 1/6/2017

Docket # Case Caption Open Date
EE16121187L AGERA ENERGY, LLC - APPLICATION FOR INITIAL ELECTRIC POWER LICENSE 12/27/2016
TE16121188- BLUEBIRD COMMUNICATIONS, LLC - APPROVAL TO PROVIDE RESOLD FACILITIES BASED INTEREXCHANGE AND 12/23/2016
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES THROUGHOUT NEW JERSEY

ER16121189- JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY - APPROVAL OF ITS DEFERRED BALANCES AND ADJUSTMENT OF 12/27/2016
SOCIETAL BENEFITS CHARGE CLAUSE OF ITS FILED TARIFF

TO16121190- CENTURYLINK - APPROVAL OF A CARRIER PARTNER FOR INTERCONNECTED VOIP PROVIDER AMENDMENT 12/28/2016
BETWEEN UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF NEW JERSEY, INC d/b/a CENTURYLINK AND LEVEL 3
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

TO16121191- VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC - APPROVAL OF AN AMENDMENT TO AN INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT UNDER 12/28/2016
SECTION 252(e) OF THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1996

TT16121192- ACN COMMUNICATION SERVICES, INC - FILING GRANDFATHERS ALL SERVICES NOT PREVIOUSLY 12/29/2016
GRANDFATHERED, 34TH REVISED PAGE 2, NJBPU No.1, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 30, 2016.

TT16121193- CENTURYLINK - PROMOTIONS TO INTRODUCE CUSTOMERS TO BENEFITS OF A SERVICE, FIRST REVISED PAGE 61, | 12/30/2016
NJBPU No. 3, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2017

TT16121194- TELEPORT COMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC - WITHDRAW ACCESS ARBITRAGE LANGUAGE AND ITS 12/30/2016
ASSOCIATED RATE FROM AT&T DEDICATED ETHERNET AND AT&T SWITCHED ETHERNET SERVICES, FIRST
REVISED PAGE 30, NJBPU No.6, EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2017.

TT16121195- CENTURYLINK - COMPLIANCE WITH FCC'S LIFELINE MODERNIZATION ORDER, FIFTH REVISED PAGE 1, NJBPU 12/30/2016
No.3, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 31, 2016.

G016121196- NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS COMPANY - IN THE MATTER OF PROMULGATION OF STANDARDS BY THE BOARD 12/27/2016
PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE ELECTRIC DISCOUNT AND ENERGY COMPETITION ACT OF 1999, N.J.S.A.
48:3-49

C016121197- COMCAST OF GARDEN STATE L.P - APPROVAL TO CONTINUE TO CONSTRUCT, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN A CABLE | 12/30/2016
TELEVISION SYSTEM IN AND FOR THE BOROUGH OF COLLINGSWOOD, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW
JERSEY

TF16121198- ALTEVA OF WARWICK, LLC - APPROVAL TO PARTICIPATE IN A REVOLVING CREDIT AND TERM LOAN AS 12/27/2016
PARTICIPANT AND GUARANTOR

EC16121199U ROBERT HULL V. JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY - BILLING DISPUTE 12/23/2016

EO016121200- TOWNSHIP OF MANCHESTER - MANCHESTER COMMUNITY ENERGY AGGREGATION PROGRAM REQUEST FOR 12/30/2016
PROPOSAL (RFP) AND MASTER PERFORMANCE AGREEMENT

C016121201- COMCAST OF SOUTH JERSEY LLC - APPROVAL TO CONTINUE TO CONSTRUCT, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN A CABLE 12/30/2016
TELEVISION SYSTEM IN AND FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD, COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, STATE OF NEW
JERSEY

C016121202- COMCAST OF SOUTH JERSEY, LLC - APPROVAL TO CONTINUE TO CONSTRUCT, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN A CABLE | 12/30/2016
TELEVISION SYSTEM IN AND FOR THE CITY OF BRIGANTINE, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

EO17010001- NOTICE OF DEPOSITION: WALKER V. BELLMAWR MANOR APARTMENTS, et al. 15-04571 01/03/2017

TF17010002- MANHATTAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION OF NEW JERSEY - APPROVAL TO PARTICIPATE IN CERTAIN | 01/03/2017
FINANCING ARRANGEMENTS.

ER17010003- IN THE MATTER OF THE FEDERAL ENERGY ITEMS FOR 2017 01/03/2017

EA17010004- IN THE MATTER OF THE FINANCIAL AUDIT OF NEW JERSEY ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION COMPANIES' BASIC 01/05/2017
GENERATION SERVICE ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE AND OTHER EXPENSES AND SERVICES - REQUEST FOR
PROPOSAL

EE17010005L J. ANDREW ASSOCIATES, INCORPORATED - APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL ENERGY AGENT 01/06/2017

Number of Docketed Cases 21

Run data & time: 1/9/2017 11:26:31 AM

Page 1 of 1




